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Humboldt-Del Norte County Medical 
Society 
 
Delegates 
 

 
 

Stephanie Dittmer, MD 
Delegate & OMSS 
Family Medicine 
Fortuna Community Health 
Center 
Cell Phone: (253) 212-7225 
Email:  
Stephanie@ikigaiphysicians.com  
 

 

Corinne Frugoni, MD 
Delegate 
Family Medicine 
HSU Student Health 
Cell Phone: (707) 845-0242 
Email: cfrugoni@reninet.com 
 

 

John Nelson, MD – CHAIR 
Delegate 
Family Medicine/Palliative Care 
Hospice of Humboldt 
Cell Phone: (707) 845-4688 
Email: jcn0903@suddenlink.net 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
Alternate Delgates 
 

 
 
 

William Carlson, MD 
Alternate 
Family Medicine 
Mc Kinleyville Comm. Hlth Ctr 
Cell Phone: (707) 498-0382 
Email: wcarlson@opendoorhealth.com 

 

Kate Estlin, M.D. 
Alternate  
Family Medicine 
Fortuna Community Health 
Center 
Cell Phone: (510) 520-5886 
Email: kate@ikigaiphysicians.com 

 

 
Courtney Ladika, M.D. 
Alternate 
Family Medicine 
Redwood Comm.  Hlth Ctr 
Cell:  (707) 601-9005 
Email:  
cladika@opendoorhealth.com 

 
Staff 
 

 

Penny E. Figas 
Executive Director 
Cell Phone: (707) 499-0402 
Email: hdncms@sbcglobal.net 
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Mendocino-Lake County  
Medical Society 
 
Delegates 

  
  

 

Jay Joseph, MD 
Delegate 
Radiation Oncology 
St. Joseph Health Medical Group 
Cell Phone: (707) 972-0399 
Email: jay.joseph@stjoe.org 
 

 

James O’Dorisio, MD 
Delegate 
Thoracic Surgery 
Cell Phone: (415) 408-8853 
Email: jeodorisio@aol.com 

 
Alternate Delegates 
 

 
 

Mendocino-Lake County Medical 
Society 
Alternate Delegate 
VACANT 

 

Mendocino-Lake County Medical 
Society 
Alternate Delegate 
VACANT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Staff 
 

 

Wendy Young  
Executive Director 
Cell Phone: (707) 236-2589 
Email: exec@scma.org 
 
 
 

 

Rachel Pandolfi 
Staff 
Cell Phone: (707) 338-9800 
Email: rachel@scma.org 
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Napa County Medical Society 
 
Delegates 
 

 

James Cotter, MD, MPH 
Delegate 
Family Medicine 
Partnership Health Plan of 
California 
Cell Phone: (707) 666-5627 
Email: jcotter@partnershiphp.org 
 

  
 
 

  

 

Eli Silver, MD 
Delegate 
Dermatology 
Practice: 
Cell Phone:  
Email:   esterlingilver@gmail.com  
 
 

  
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Alternate Delegates 
 
  

   

Kathleen Healey, MD 
Alternate Delegate 
Otolaryngology 
Cell Phone: (707) 322-3839 
Email:  khealey.ent@gmail.com 

 
 

 
 
 

 

Douglas Wilson, MD 
Alternate Delegate 
Family Medicine 
Cell Phone: (707) 227-2882 
Email:  wilsondoug@yahoo.com 
 

  
Staff 
 

 

Griffin Rogers 
Director 
Cell Phone: (530) 864-0877 
Email: grogers@accma.org 
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Solano County Medical Society 
 
Delegates 
 

     

 

Kathryn Amacher, DO,FACP 
Delegate 
Internal Medicine 
Cell Phone: (707) 592-9625 
Email: 
kathrynamacher@gmail.com 
 

     

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Bonnie Hamilton, MD 
Delegate 
Pediatrics 
Kaiser Permanente Vacaville 
Cell Phone: (707) 479-0519 
Email: 
bonnie.hamilton@sbcglobal.net 

     

 

Sabir Khan, MD 
Delegate 
Nuclear Medicine 
Cell Phone: (707) 373-9961 
Email: salikhan@yahoocom 
 
 
 
 
  

     

 
 

Eric Leung, MD 
Delegate 
Ophthalmology 
Kaiser Permanente Vacaville 
Cell Phone: (707) 564-5202 
Email: eric.h.leung@kp.org 
 

     

       
       

 
 

Christina Ellen Kinnevey, MD 
Delegate 
Touro University 
Family Practice 
Cell Phone: (951) 312-8903 
Email: ckinnevey@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 

Christine Tjandra, MD 
Delegate 
Neurology 
Kaiser Permanente Vallejo 
Cell Phone: 
Email: Christine.V.Tjandra@KP.org 
 

     

 

Michael Vollmer, MD 
Delegate 
Internal Medicine 
Kaiser Permanente Vacaville 
Cell Phone: (707) 999-6903 
Email: 
michael.e.vollmer@kp.org 

     

       

 

Solano Medical Society 
Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 
 
Alternate Delegates 

 

      
 

 

James Bronk, MD 
Alternate 
Radiology 
Northbay Medical Center 
Cell Phone: (707) 486-2154 
Email: 
strshpbronk@photodance.com 
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Julie Chen, MD 
Alternate 
Ophthalmology 
Sutter Regional Medical Group 
Cell Phone: (707) 290-4966 
Email: 
chenj10@sutterhealth.org 
 
 

     

 

 
Yilin Chu, MD 
Alternate 
Ophthalmology 
Kaiser Vallejo 
Cell Phone: (707) 564-5216 
Email: yelainechu@yahoo.com 
 
 

     

 
 

Donna Hinman-Seabrooks, MD 
Alternate 
Ophthalmology 
Sutter Regional Medical Group 
Cell Phone: (707) 290-8134 
Email: 
dseabrooksmd@hotmail.com 

     

       
       
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Cynthia Shih-Chieh  Tan, MD 
Alternate 
Radiology 
Bay Imaging Consultants Medical 
Group 
Cell Phone:  
Email: 
cynthiatanmd@gmail.com 

     

       

 

Solano County Medical Society 
Alternate 
VACANT 
 
 

     

       

 

Solano County Medical Society 
Alternate 
VACANT 
 

     

       

 

Solano County Medical Society 
Alternate 
VACANT 
 

     

       
Staff 
 

     

 

Griffin Rogers 
Director 
Cell Phone: (530) 864-0877 
Email: grogers@accma.org 
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Sonoma County Medical Association 
 
Delegates 
 

 
 
 

Brad Drexler, MD – Vice Chair 
Delegate 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Solo Practioner 
Cell Phone: (707) 484-0686 
Email: b9drexler@gmail.com 
 

  

 

Patricia May, MD 
Delegate 
Surgery 
The Permanente Medical Group – 
Santa Rosa 
Cell Phone: (707) 800-5907 
Email: patricia.e.may@kp.org 
 

 

Richard Powers, MD 
Delegate  
Family Medicine 
Solo Practitioner 
Cell Phone: (707) 239-4926 
Email: drpowers@sonic.net 
 

  

 

Rajesh Ranadive, MD 
Delegate 
Internal Medicine 
St. Joseph Health Medical Group 
Petaluma 
Cell Phone: 707-753-1996 
Email: rajesh.ranadive@stjoe.org 
 

  

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 
 

 

Robert Schulman, MD 
Delegate 
Physical Med & Rehab / Pain Mgt 
Santa Rosa 
Cell Phone: 646-285-6138 
Email: schulman@schulmanmd.com 
 

 
 
 

Regina Sullivan, MD 
Delegate 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
The Permanente Medical Group – 
Santa Rosa 
Cell Phone: (707) 934-7233 
Email: regina.t.sullivan@kp.org 
 

 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Delegate  
VACANT 
 

       

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Delegate  
VACANT 
 

       
Alternate Delegate      

       

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
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Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 

Sonoma County Medical Society 
Alternate Delegate  
VACANT 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Staff 

 

 

 
Wendy Young  
Executive Director 
Cell Phone: (707) 236-2589 
Email: exec@scma.org 
 
 

 

 
 
Rachel Pandolfi 
Staff 
Cell Phone: (707) 338-9800 
Email: rachel@scma.org 
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District X Members on Other 
Delegations 
 
CMA Leaders from District X 
 

 
 
 

Peter Bretan, MD 
CMA President-Elect 
AMA Delegate 
Urology 
Cell Phone: (415) 209-4845 
Email: bretanp@msn.com 
 

 

Charles Clary, DO 
Delegate 
Family Medicine 
Kaiser Permanente Napa 
Cell Phone: (707) 724-4674 
Email: charles.w.clary@kp.org  

  

 

Luther Cobb, MD,FACS 
CMA Past President & OMSS 
General Surgery 
Cell Phone: (707) 499-6386 
Email: luthercobb@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 

Howard Lang, MD 
CMA Past President 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Cell Phone:  
Email: drhlang@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
J. C. Pickett, MD 
CMA Past President 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Cell Phone : (707) 479-4105 
Email: jcpmd@napanet.net 

 
 

  

 

Michael Sexton, MD 
CMA Past President 
Emergency Medicine 
Cell Phone : (415) 595-3586 
Email: misexton@comcast.net 
 

 
 
EMOS 
 

 

Patricia Chico 
EMOS Representative 
Family Medicine  
St. Jos Hosp Residency Faculty  
Cell Phone:  
Email: 
pchico@opendoorhealth.com  
 

 
 
     Margarette Shegog, M.D. 
     EMOS Representative 
     Family Medicine  
      Fortuna Community Health Ctr 
      Cell Phone:  
      Email:  

Margarette@ikigaiphysicians.com  
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Julissa Lopez, MD 
District X Resident Alt. Delegate 
Sutter Santa Rosa Family Medicine 
Residency Program 
Cell Phone:  
Email: lopezgjy@sutterhealth.org 
 
 

 
Solo & Small Group Practice Forum 
  

 

Join Luh, MD,FACP 
SSGPF - Delegate 
Radiation Oncology 
Dr. Russel Pardoe Radiation 
Oncology 
Cell Phone: (409) 457-6814 
Email: joinluh@gmail.com 

 

 

Diane Silver, MD 
SSGPF - Alternate  
Dermatology 
Queen of the Valley Medical 
Associates 
Cell Phone:  
Email: 
diane_silver_md@sbcglobal.net 

 
Specialty Delegation 
 

 

Madeleine Ramos, MD 
Specialty Delegation - Delegate 
Allergy and Immunology 
St. Joseph Health Medical Group  
Cell Phone: (707) 497-8812 
Email: msramos71@yahoo.com 
 

  

  

  
  

  
  
  

Very Large Group Practice Forum 
 

 

Maisha Draves, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Family Medicine 
The Permanente Medical Group 
Cell Phone:  
Email: maisha.draves@kp.org 
 

 

Catherine Gutfreund, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Family Medicine 
The Permanente Medical Group 
Inc - Santa Rosa 
Cell Phone: (707) 480-8547 
Email: gutfreundc@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
Medical 
Student 
Section 

 

 

  
  

District X Resident Section 
  

 

Sean Purtell, MD 
Dist. X Resident Delegate 
St. Joseph Hospital Eureka - 
Family Medicine Residency 
Program 
Cell Phone: (707) 236-0744 
Email: Sean.Purtell@stjoe.org 
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Kermit Jones, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Kaiser Permanente Vacaville 
Cell Phone: (949) 274-5793 
Email: kermit.l.jones@kp.org 
 
 

 
 

Tatjana Kolevska, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Medical Oncology 
The Permanente Medical Group 
Cell Phone: 
Email: tatjana.kolevska@kp.org 
 

 
 

Lynn Mortenson, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Family Medicine 
The Permanente Medical Group 
Cell Phone:  
Email: lynn.m.mortensen@kp.org 

 

Stephen Parodi, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Infectious Disease 
Kaiser Permanente Vallejo 
Cell Phone: 
Email: stephen.m.parodi@kp.org 
 

 

Matthew Symkowick, MD 
VLGPF - Delegate 
Family Medicine 
The Permanente Medical Group 
Cell Phone: (707) 564-5219 
Email: 
matthew.s.symkowick@kp.org 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Young Physicians 
  

 

Leena Shahbaz, MD 
Alternate Delegate SCMS 
Pediatrics 
Kaiser Permanente Vallejo 
Cell Phone: 
Email: leena.x.shahbaz@kp.org 
 

 
AMA Representative 
 

 

Peter Bretan, MD 
Dist X AMA Delegate 
Urology 
Cell Phone: (415) 209-4845 
Email: bretanp@msn.com 
 

 

 

 
James Cotter, MD 
Dist X AMA Alternate 
Family Medicine 
Partnetship Health Plan of CA 
Cell Phone: (707) 666-5627 
Email: jcottermd@comcast.net 

  
 
 
 
Council on Legislation 
 

 
 

 
Brad Drexler, MD 
Dist X Rep COL 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Solo Practioner 
Cell Phone: (707) 484-0686 
Email: b9drexler@gmail.com 
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